



ADDENDUM No. 1

RFP: LCSO COSSAP Grant Transitional Housing RFQ

Addendum Date: February 5, 2021

Closing Date and Time: **Unchanged**

Item 1: Clarification Question: The RFQ indicates Pre-Trial clients will be served. Will this program be seen as an alternative to incarceration?

Answer: No.

Item 2: Clarification Question: Is there any guarantee that Pre-Trial releases won't end up serving time?

Answer: No.

Item 3: Clarification Question: What is the relationship between providers and WellPath?

Answer: WellPath will be contacting providers when a participant is in need of transitional housing. It is the hope that providers will be willing to work closely with WellPath so that appropriate placement of participants can be made in a timely manner with the goal of placing the participants in a setting for success.

Item 4: Clarification Question: Is there an expectation that providers provide mental health services?

Answer: No.

Item 5: Clarification Question: What is the role of WellPath? Will they be providing prescription services? What about mental health medication?

Answer: WellPath's role is connecting participants with transitional housing providers when appropriate. When individuals are released, WellPath formulates a release plan to ensure important medications can be continued (for example prescription) but once released from custody, WellPath does not continue providing medical services to those individuals.

Item 6: Clarification

Question: Will participants be transferred to the Count's Buprenorphine or Methadone clinics upon release?

Answer: Participants will be provided a referral to continue MAT services with the provider of their choosing. It is anticipated that the majority of the participants will be referred to the Lane County MAT clinic.

- **End** -